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PROJECT NUMBER: 2020-078

SCALE: 1" = 100'

Kansas City, MO

Project Fairway C100

08/20/2020

OVERALL SITE PLAN

PROPOSED
4 STORY

BUILDING
FFE: 1047.00
700,281 SF

LOT 1
78.36 ACRES

MDH F1 KC PORTFOLIO, LLC

KANSAS CITY MISSOURI
PROPERTIES, LLC

PLATFORM VENTURES, LLC

PORT AUTHORITY OF KCMO

CIC - KANSAS CITY
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PROJECT

LOCATION

MISSOURI STATE HIGHWAY NO. 150

9000 STATE LINE ROAD

11006 PARALLEL PARKWAY

SINCE 1976

FAX (913) 642-6941

TEL. (913) 642-6642

LEAWOOD, KANSAS 66206

www.ccengineers.com

KANSAS CITY, KANSAS 66109

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.
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PROJECT NUMBER: 2020-078

SCALE: 1" = 100'

Kansas City, MO

Project Fairway C101

08/20/2020

OVERALL UTILITY PLAN

9000 STATE LINE ROAD

11006 PARALLEL PARKWAY

SINCE 1976

FAX (913) 642-6941

TEL. (913) 642-6642

LEAWOOD, KANSAS 66206

www.ccengineers.com

KANSAS CITY, KANSAS 66109

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

PROJECT PLAN

LEGEND
EXISTING WATER
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT / VALVE
EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER
EXISTING UNDEGROUND POWER
EXISTING STREET LIGHT
EXISTING POWER POLE
EXISTING GAS
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER
EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
EXISTING STORM SEWER
EXISTING CATCH BASIN
EXISTING CABLE TV
EXISTING UNDERGROUND TEL
EXISTING OVERHEAD TEL
EXISTING FIBER OPTIC
EXISTING FENCE LINE

PROPOSED UNDERGROUND ELEC.
PROPOSED WATER
PROPOSED FIRE PROTECTION LINE
PROPOSED COMM / FIBER / TEL
PROPOSED GAS LINE
PROPOSED STORM SEWER
PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER
PROPOSED IRRIGATION
PROPOSED STREET LIGHT

PROPOSED
4 STORY

BUILDING
FFE: 1047.00
700,281 SF

LOT 1
78.36 ACRES
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D1

NORMAL POOL
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NORMAL POOL
1013.00
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1011.00

DETENTION
TRACT A

9.36 ACRES

DETENTION
TRACT B

6.36 ACRES

08/20/2020



PC-1
SHERWIN WILLIAMS
SW 7646
FIRST STAR

CONCRETE PANEL

PC-2
SHERWIN WILLIAMS
SW 7016
MINDFUL GRAY

PC-3
SHERWIN WILLIAMS
SW 7017
DORIAN GRAY

PC-4, 
SHERWIN WILLIAMS
SW 7018
DOVE TAIL

PC-6
SHERWIN WILLIAMS
SW 9174
MOTH WING

PC-5
PPG
PANTONE: 2995C
PRIME BLUE

CONCRETE FORMLINER 
EXAMPLE

2727 Paces Ferry Road SE
Building Two, Suite 1400

Atlanta, Georgia  30339
770-432-9400   

PROJECT NUMBER:

SCALE: 12" = 1'-0"

G-001

07/17/20

Kansas City, MO
MATERIAL BOARD

Project Fairway
2020-078

CONCRETE 
FORM LINER
PC-3

PC-5PC-1PC-2

ALUMINUM 
COMPOSITE 
PANEL
PC-5

ALUMINUM 
COMPOSITE PANEL
PC-5

PC-2

PC-4 PC-4 PC-5PC-3 PC-1PC-2

PREFINISHED ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT SYSTEM WITH 
INSULATED GLASS UNITS

PREFINISHED ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT SYSTEM WITH 
INSULATED GLASS UNITS

ALUMINUM 
COMPOSITE PANEL
PC-5

PC-5

PC-1

CONCRETE 
FORM LINER
PC-4

PC-2

PC-1

PC-3

PC-3

PC-4

PC-1
PC-2CONCRETE 

FORM LINER
PC-4



P4

P4
P3

P3
P4

P3P3

P5

P1

P1

P1

P1

P1

P1

P1

P3

P4P4

P3

P3

P4P3

P5

P3

P4

P4

P4P3

P1P1 P3P3 P4 P3

P5

P3 P3

P5

P3
P4
P3

P4

P3
P4

P3

P4

P4

P3

P1

P3

P1P4

P3P1

P3

P3
P4

P1

P5P3

P1P3P4 P4P3 P4

P4P3

P3
P4

P4P3

P4

P4

P4

P4

P1

P3

P4 P5P3

P1 P1

P3

P4

P1

P3

P4

P3

P4

P1
P3

P4
P1

P4 P4

P3

P4
P3

P4

P4

1

7
4
' 
- 

0
"

6
7
' 
- 

0
"

P1
P3

P1

P5

P1

P3

P5

P4P3

P3
P3

P1
P4

P4

P3
P3

P4

P2

P5

P2 P1

P5

P4 P2

P1

P1

P3

1

P1

2 3

P3

P4

P3

4

P1

P2

P3

P3

5 6 7 8

P3

P3

P3

P1

SHERWIN WILLIAMS 

SW 7646

FIRST STAR

P5

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

PANTONE: 2995C 

PRIME BLUE

PAINT COLOR LEGEND

BUILDING ELEMENTS COLOR

METAL DOWNSPOUT AND CONDUCTOR HEADS

PAC-CLAD 'SLATE GRAY'

HOLLOW METAL DOORS AND FRAMES

PAC-CLAD 'SLATE GRAY'

EXTERIOR METAL RAILINGS, STAIRS AND LANDINGS

COLOR TO MATCH P2

SMOKER'S CANOPY SOFFIT

GALVANIZED - NO PAINT

METAL ENTRY AND RECRUITING

WHITE

PANTONE 2995C

METAL COPING

P6

SHERWIN WILLIAMS  

SW 9174

MOTH WING

GUARDHOUSE ONLY

P3

SHERWIN WILLIAMS 

SW 7017

DORIAN GRAY

P4

P3

P3

P4

P3

P3

P3

P3

P3

P3

P3

P4

P2

SHERWIN WILLIAMS 

SW 7016

MINDFUL GRAY 

P4

SHERWIN WILLIAMS 

SW 7018

DOVETAIL

STOREFRONT & CURTAIN WALL CLEAR ANODIZED

2727 Paces Ferry Road SE
Building Two, Suite 1400

Atlanta, Georgia  30339
770-432-9400   

PROJECT NUMBER:

SCALE: As indicated

G-002

07/17/20

Kansas City, MO
COLOR ELEVATIONS

Project Fairway
2020-078

WEST ELEVATION

EAST ELEVATION

NORTH ELEVATION

SOUTH ELEVATION



1

A

23456789101112131415161718192021

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

R

S

T

U

2223

CC

7.4

22 BAYS @ 51'-10"

1143' - 4" 26' - 0"

378' - 7" 431' - 10 3/4" 332' - 10 1/4"

4
6
' -

 6
"

1
 B

A
Y

S
 @

 5
5
'-
4
" 

+
 1

6
 B

A
Y

S
 @

 2
7
'-
8
" 

+
 1

 B
A

Y
S

 @
 5

5
'-
4
"

5
5
6
' -

 4
"

9
0
' -

 0
"

6
9
2
' -

 1
0
"

53' - 4" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 53' - 4"

20' - 4 1/4"

5
6
' -

 1
0
"

2
7
' -

 8
"

2
7
' -

 8
"

2
7
' -

 8
"

2
7
' -

 8
"

2
7
' -

 8
"

2
7
' -

 8
"

2
7
' -

 8
"

2
7
' -

 8
"

2
7
' -

 8
"

2
7
' -

 8
"

2
7
' -

 8
"

2
7
' -

 8
"

2
7
' -

 8
"

2
7
' -

 8
"

2
7
' -

 8
"

2
7
' -

 8
"

5
6
' -

 1
0
"

GROUND FLOOR - PROCESS LEVEL
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Building Classification: 
Storage S-1

Other Occupancies:
Office B & Assembly A-3 - Per 508.2.1

Area Allowed:
Unlimited Per 506.2

Type of Construction:
IA

Building Height:

(+/-)70' - 0"

Maximum Deck Height:

(+/-)67' - 0"

Structure:
TBD,
Steel - Conventional

HVAC:
Fully conditioned facility

Occupant Load:
Calculated = (+/-)5,000
Anticipated = 2,000 people Max.

Fire Separation:
TBD

Fully Sprinklered:
In accordance with 903

Emergency Notification:
Full fire alarm with occupant notification

Exit Access Travel Distance:
400' Needed

General Notes:

Building Color Legend

Stairs and Elevators and Utility Rooms
(7,687 SF @ Each Floor)

General Warehouse 
(639,478 SF @ Each Floor)

Office Area 
(36,677 SF @ Ground Floor)

Trucker Lounge
(505 SF @ Ground Floor)

Vertical Chase 
(9,628 SF @ Each Floor)

Remote Break Rooms and Restrooms 
(5,800 SF @ Upper Floors)

Ground Floor - 699,773 
SF
RSP Level 1 - 662,593 SF
RSP Level 2 - 662,593 SF
RSP Level 3 - 662,593 SF

Building Drip Line Square Foot

Total 2,687,552 SF

*Stair Towers (+/-) 2,600 SF not included

SHORT TERM 

BIKE RACK

CAPACITY 5128 LONG TERM 

BIKE PARKING

       Provided    Required
Short Term 51 117
Long Term 28   45

Bike Parking

2727 Paces Ferry Road SE
Building Two, Suite 1400

Atlanta, Georgia  30339
770-432-9400   
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OVERALL GROUND FLOOR

AND BIKE PARKING
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22 BAYS @ 51'-10"

1143' - 4" 26' - 0"
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ROBOTIC STORAGE PLATFORM (RSP)
F.F.E. = 22' - 6"

CLEAR HEIGHT = 9'-1" A.F.F.
662,593 SF
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Ground Floor - 699,773 
SF
RSP Level 1 - 662,593 SF
RSP Level 2 - 662,593 SF
RSP Level 3 - 662,593 SF

Building Drip Line Square Foot

Total 2,687,552 SF

*Stair Towers (+/-) 2,600 SF not included

Building Classification: 
Storage S-1

Other Occupancies:
Office B & Assembly A-3 - Per 508.2.1

Area Allowed:
Unlimited Per 506.2

Type of Construction:
IA

Building Height:

(+/-)70' - 0"

Maximum Deck Height:

(+/-)67' - 0"

Structure:
TBD,
Steel - Conventional

HVAC:
Fully conditioned facility

Occupant Load:
Calculated = (+/-)5,000
Anticipated = 2,000 people Max.

Fire Separation:
TBD

Fully Sprinklered:
In accordance with 903

Emergency Notification:
Full fire alarm with occupant notification

Exit Access Travel Distance:
400' Needed

General Notes:

Building Color Legend

Stairs and Elevators and Utility Rooms
(7,687 SF @ Each Floor)

General Warehouse 
(639,478 SF @ Each Floor)

Office Area 
(36,677 SF @ Ground Floor)

Trucker Lounge
(505 SF @ Ground Floor)

Vertical Chase 
(9,628 SF @ Each Floor)

Remote Break Rooms and Restrooms 
(5,800 SF @ Upper Floors)

2727 Paces Ferry Road SE
Building Two, Suite 1400

Atlanta, Georgia  30339
770-432-9400   
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22 BAYS @ 51'-10"

1143' - 4" 26' - 0"

378' - 7" 431' - 10 3/4" 332' - 10 1/4"

53' - 4" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 53' - 4"

ROBOTIC STORAGE PLATFORM (RSP)
F.F.E. = 35' - 6"

CLEAR HEIGHT = 9'-1" A.F.F.
662,593 SF
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Building Color Legend

Stairs and Elevators and Utility Rooms
(7,687 SF @ Each Floor)

General Warehouse 
(639,478 SF @ Each Floor)

Office Area 
(36,677 SF @ Ground Floor)

Trucker Lounge
(505 SF @ Ground Floor)

Vertical Chase 
(9,628 SF @ Each Floor)

Remote Break Rooms and Restrooms 
(5,800 SF @ Upper Floors)

Ground Floor - 699,773 
SF
RSP Level 1 - 662,593 SF
RSP Level 2 - 662,593 SF
RSP Level 3 - 662,593 SF

Building Drip Line Square Foot

Total 2,687,552 SF

*Stair Towers (+/-) 2,600 SF not included

Building Classification: 
Storage S-1

Other Occupancies:
Office B & Assembly A-3 - Per 508.2.1

Area Allowed:
Unlimited Per 506.2

Type of Construction:
IA

Building Height:

(+/-)70' - 0"

Maximum Deck Height:

(+/-)67' - 0"

Structure:
TBD,
Steel - Conventional

HVAC:
Fully conditioned facility

Occupant Load:
Calculated = (+/-)5,000
Anticipated = 2,000 people Max.

Fire Separation:
TBD

Fully Sprinklered:
In accordance with 903

Emergency Notification:
Full fire alarm with occupant notification

Exit Access Travel Distance:
400' Needed

General Notes:

2727 Paces Ferry Road SE
Building Two, Suite 1400

Atlanta, Georgia  30339
770-432-9400   
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22 BAYS @ 51'-10"

1143' - 4" 26' - 0"

378' - 7" 431' - 10 3/4" 332' - 10 1/4"

53' - 4" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 51' - 10" 53' - 4"

ROBOTIC STORAGE PLATFORM (RSP)
F.F.E. = 48' - 6"

CLEAR HEIGHT = 9'-1" A.F.F.
662,593 SF
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Building Color Legend

Stairs and Elevators and Utility Rooms
(7,687 SF @ Each Floor)

General Warehouse 
(639,478 SF @ Each Floor)

Office Area 
(36,677 SF @ Ground Floor)

Trucker Lounge
(505 SF @ Ground Floor)

Vertical Chase 
(9,628 SF @ Each Floor)

Remote Break Rooms and Restrooms 
(5,800 SF @ Upper Floors)

Ground Floor - 699,773 
SF
RSP Level 1 - 662,593 SF
RSP Level 2 - 662,593 SF
RSP Level 3 - 662,593 SF

Building Drip Line Square Foot

Total 2,687,552 SF

*Stair Towers (+/-) 2,600 SF not included

Building Classification: 
Storage S-1

Other Occupancies:
Office B & Assembly A-3 - Per 508.2.1

Area Allowed:
Unlimited Per 506.2

Type of Construction:
IA

Building Height:

(+/-)70' - 0"

Maximum Deck Height:

(+/-)67' - 0"

Structure:
TBD,
Steel - Conventional

HVAC:
Fully conditioned facility

Occupant Load:
Calculated = (+/-)5,000
Anticipated = 2,000 people Max.

Fire Separation:
TBD

Fully Sprinklered:
In accordance with 903

Emergency Notification:
Full fire alarm with occupant notification

Exit Access Travel Distance:
400' Needed

General Notes:
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(4) #5 TOP & 
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BY SIGN MANUF. P2

CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE BASE 
W/COATING + PAINTED P5
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BY SIGN MANUF. P2

NOTE
ORIENTATION OF "ARROWS" 
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4. "XX" - ACRYLIC PUSH-THRU GRAPHICS, TRANSLUCENT ORANGE (P1)
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2727 Paces Ferry Road SE

Building Two, Suite 1400

Atlanta, Georgia  30339

770-432-9400

PROJECT NUMBER: 2020-078

SCALE: 1" = 120'

Kansas City, MO

Project Fairway C100

08/20/2020

PRELIMINARY PLAT

PROPOSED
4 STORY

BUILDING
FFE: 1047.00
700,281 SF

LOT 1
78.36 ACRES

MDH F1 KC PORTFOLIO, LLC
3715 NORTHSIDE PKWY NW BLDG 400, SUITE 240

ATLANTA, GA 30327

KANSAS CITY MISSOURI
PROPERTIES, LLC
2560 E PHILADELPHIA ST

ONTARIO, CA 91761

PLATFORM VENTURES, LLC
4220 SHAWNEE MISSION PKWY, SUITE 200 B

FAIRWAY,KS 66205

CIC - KANSAS CITY
PROPERTY OWNERS ASSN

1808 SWIFT DR
OAK BROOK, IL 60523

PORT AUTHORITY OF KCMO
110 BERKLEY PLAZA

KANSAS CITY, MO 64120

PROPOSED
DETENTION
TRACT A

9.36 ACRES

PROPOSED
DETENTION

TRACT B
6.36 ACRES

MISSOURI STATE HIGHWAY NO. 150

9000 STATE LINE ROAD

11006 PARALLEL PARKWAY

SINCE 1976

FAX (913) 642-6941

TEL. (913) 642-6642

LEAWOOD, KANSAS 66206

www.ccengineers.com

KANSAS CITY, KANSAS 66109

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

PRELIMINARY PLAT

GENERAL NOTES

AREA 1
LOT 1

TRACT A

TRACT B

COMMENCEMENT DATE COMPLETION DATE LOT AREA (AC.) PROPOSED USE NUMBER OF FLOORS BUILDING FLOOR AREA (SF)

N/A

N/A
2,687,552

N/A

N/A

4INDUSTRIAL

DETENTION

DETENTION

78.36

9.36

6.36

2021

2021

2021

2020

2020

2020

APPLICANT:
JAYMIE BULLARD
DEVELOPMENT MANAGER
SEEFRIED INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES, INC

CHICAGO, IL 60631
8745 W. HIGGINS ROAD, SUITE 220

PORT AUTHORITY OF KCMO
110 BERKLEY PLAZA

KANSAS CITY, MO 64120

PORT AUTHORITY OF KCMO
110 BERKLEY PLAZA

KANSAS CITY, MO 64120

BO
TTS RD

149TH STREET

ANDREWS RD

A
N

D
RE

W
S 

RD

BO
TTS RD

BO
TT

S 
RD

SITE DEVELOPMENT DATA:

UNITED MISSOURI BANK OF HICKMAN MILLS
1010 GRAND BLVD 4TH FLOOR

KANSAS CITY, MO 64106

IDEKER, INC
4614 S 40TH ST

ST JOSEPH, MO 64503

IDEKER, INC
4614 S 40TH ST

ST JOSEPH, MO 64503
GIBLIN GRAHAM G & BARBARA- TR

14815 S US 71 HWY
GRANDVIEW, MO 64030

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

DEVELOPMENT: CENTERPOINT INTERMODAL CENTER - KC

PHONE : 816-832-6057
EMAIL : JAYMIEBULLARD@SEEFRIEDPROPERTIES.COM

FRONT
SIDE
REAR

NONE
NONE
NONE

BUILDING SETBACK
REQUIREMENTS

8/20/2020

08/20/2020


